(1181, 1239) 1 OMB No. 0651-0011 (0xp. 4/94)	PATENTS		ant and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Henerable Commissione	r of Palents and Tradomarks; Pla		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		1	copy theroof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Marlene McBrayer (surviving spouse and sole heir of Rob McBrayer)			,
		Name: Greenbelt Dehydr	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ien)	attached? O Yes O Ho	Internal Address:	to the second of the second of the second
3. Nature of conveyance: 2-	23-01		
CK Assignment	Cl Merger	Street Address: 12188 Nor	th 23rd Street
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name*	After the second	
Olher		Oity: Vernon State:	TX ZIP: 76384
Execution Date:	The same of the sa	: Additional name(s) & addicass(et.) nttached	? D Yes O No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s): 369,623	A series of the	
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new application, t	the execution date of the application is:	02/10/01
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Palent No.(s)	
369,623		4,442,092	2001
7. Kong	Additional numbers attack	ned? Q Yes CKNo	
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and pri	ents involved: 1
Name: Greenbelt Dehyd	rating Co., Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	40,00
Internal Address:	1	(L Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to de	posit account
Street Address 2188 North	23rd Street	8. Deposit account number:	
Cily: Vernon State	e: TX ZIP: 76384	(Attach dupileate copy of this page if paying	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	40E
CHARLES SHOKER Name of Person Signing	Actal provisor of pages instituting of	Signature Signat	2-15-01 Date

DSPTO ASSAGNMENT DIV.

01-30 2001 14:06 EAX 703 303 7121

40.00 OP

03/07/2001 GTON11 00000175 4442092 01 FC:581 40

PATENT REEL: 011551 FRAME: 0238

[2] 003

U. S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Marlene McBrayer, whose post office address is 400 West Tokay Street, Lodi, California, 95240, and who is the surviving spouse of Bob McBrayer, who invented certain new and useful improvements in pesticides for which an application was filed on April 19, 1982, Patent no. 369,623 and 4,442,092

Whereas, Charles Smoker, dba Greenbelt Dehydrating Co., Inc., whose post office address is 12188 North 23rd Street, Vernon, Texas, 76384, is desirous of acquiring the above-identified property; and

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the said Marlene McBrayer, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Charles Schmoker dba Greenbelt Dehydrating Co., Inc., the entire interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be, or have been, granted in the United States.

Executed this $/O^{1/2}$ day of February, 2001, at Lodi, California.

Marlene McBrayer

PATENT REEL: 011551 FRAME: 0239

Judicial Council of California	(Probate)	
Form Approved by the	SPOUSAL PROPERTY ORDE	ER CEE
		Probate Code, 1365/
9. X Number of pages attached: Two	K	Signature tollows last attachment
Date:		JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
and 101, shall be subject to adminis 8. Other (specify):	stration in the estate descr	ibed in attachment 7.
under Probate Code section 13500), or confirmed as belonging to the	ned to be property passing to the surviving spouse surviving spouse under Probate Code sections 100
	er respecting transfer of the propert	
(name): MARLENE J. MC spouse's ownership is hereby con	ofirmed.	
6. a. X The property described in attachm	nent 6a is property that belongs to th	e surviving spouse, ate Code sections 100 and 101, and the surviving
\$, t b. See attachment 5b for furth	er order protecting the interests of o	creditors of the business.
a. Within(specify):	days from this date, the su	rviving spouse shall file an undertaking in the amount of use pay the known creditors of the business.
an unincorporated trade or business,		he amount owed each is on file.
(name) MARLENE J. MCI	BRAYER , and no a er respecting transfer of the property	administration of it is necessary.
4. a. X The property described in attachment	ent 4a is property passing to the sur	viving spouse,
THE COURT FURTHER FINDS AND ORDERS		
c. intestate X testate.	Car Solute in the obtains mariou about	· - ·
a. 🗓 a resident of the California county		/P
3. Decedent died on (date): January 15	. 1997	•
THE COURT FINDS 2. All notices required by law have been given.		
1. Date of hearing: September 11, 1	997 Time: 8:30 A.M.	Dept.: 4 Room:
	008 7: 0.00	
SPOUSAL PROPE	ERTY ORDER	CASE NUMBER: 67641
DOD W. MCDRATER	DECEL	
BOB W. McBRAYER		10/7
BRANCH NAME:	.02	DEPUTY
MAILING ADDRESS: CITY AND ZIP CODE: STOCKTON, CA 952		By Cocina Aimendarez CLERK
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUN STREET ADDRESS: Courthouse, 222 E		Ry Cocine JEANNE AU 10
Lodi, California 95240 ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Petitioner, MARI		DEC 1 2 1997
429 West Pine Street		Fled
Attorney at Law	(209) 369-	0251
-WAYNE M. FIELDER		0061

ESTATE OF BOB W. McBRAYER SPOUSAL PROPERTY ORDER

ATTACHMENT 4a

- 1. The undivided percentage ownership interest in Patent No. 4,442,092 (hereinafter "the Patent") issued April 10, 1984, under Application No. 369,623 filed April 19, 1982. The common title of the Patent is Sesame Nematocidal Composition
- 2. 40,000 shares of the authorized and issued common stock of Sesa Magic, Inc., a Nevada Corporation ("the Corporation").
- 3. Rights arising under that certain License Agreement between Bob W. McBrayer and the Corporation.
- 4. All rights arising from the unconditional registration in the name of Bob W. McBrayer of a pesticide product under the Trademark name of Nematrol. Such registration occurred with the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Office of Pesticides Programs, EPA Registration No. 58246-1 ("the EPA License"). Nematrol is a by-product resulting from application of the Patent.
- 5. All rights owned by Bob W. McBrayer in the Trademark name of Nematrol.

PATENT REEL: 011551 FRAME: 0241

ESTATE OF BOB W. McBRAYER SPOUSAL PROPERTY ORDER

ATTACHMENT 6a

- 1. The undivided percentage ownership interest in Patent No. 4,442,092 (hereinafter "the Patent") issued April 10, 1984, under Application No. 369,623 filed April 19, 1982. The common title of the Patent is Sesame Nematocidal Composition
- 2. 40,000 shares of the authorized and issued common stock of Sesa Magic, Inc., a Nevada Corporation ("the Corporation").
- 3. Rights arising under that certain License Agreement between Bob W. McBrayer and the Corporation.
- 4. All rights arising from the unconditional registration in the name of Bob W. McBrayer of a pesticide product under the Trademark name of Nematrol. Such registration occurred with the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Office of Pesticides Programs, EPA Registration No. 58246-1 ("the EPA License"). Nematrol is a by-product resulting from application of the Patent.
- 5. All rights owned by Bob W. McBrayer in the Trademark name of Nematrol.

DATED: DEC 1 2 1997

RECORDED: 02/23/2001

K. PETER SAIERS

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT

PATENT REEL: 011551 FRAME: 0242